1-19

2-19

3-19

4-19

5-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

Volke

Volke

CE

Entire
Council

Lacey
Fiedler
Pickard
Pruski

Rodvien

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title Intro.

Request the County Executive to enter into an agreement with the U.S. Immigration and 1/7/19
Customs Enforcement on behalf of Anne Arundel County to perform certain immigration
enforcement functions pursuant to Section 287(g) of the Immigration and Nationality Act

Urge the County Executive not to use funds received by Anne Arundel County from the 1/7/19
federal government, pursuant to an Intergovernmental Service Agreement, for the legal
representation of County detainees in civil proceedings instituted by the Department of

Homeland Security and pledge not to approve any related budgetary requests

Approve Anne Arundel County’s 2019 Financial Assurance Plan for National Pollutant 1/22/19
Discharge Elimination Phase | Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System Permit

Appoint Susan Smith, CPA, CFE as County Auditor 2/4/19

Nominate a member (V. Carter) for reappointment to the Anne Arundel County Ethics 2/4/19
Commission

Action

Defeated

Defeated

Amended &

P. 2/19/19

P. 2/4/19

P. 2/19/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X

x

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




6-19

7-19

8-19

9-19

10-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

Chairman

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the continued service of Jessica Leys as Acting Budget Officer

Approve the continued service of William Martin as Acting Superintendent of Detention
Facilities

Engage the services of CliftonLarsonAllen LLP to perform the financial audit for fiscal
year 2019

Approve the nomination of Billie Penley as Acting Health Officer for 90 days

Encourage participation by Anne Arundel County residents in the United States Census
Bureau’s 2020 Census

Intro.

2/19/19

2/19/19

2/19/19

2/19/19

3/4/19

Action

P. 2/19/19

P. 2/19/19

P. 3/4/19

Amended &

P. 3/4/19

P. 3/18/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

x

X X X X




No.

11-19

12-19

13-19

14-19

15-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

CE

Pickard
Lacey
Rodvien
Pruski

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve an application to establish a BRAC Revitalization and Incentive Zone within
the Odenton Town Center

Endorse a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel
Community College funding (Phase 11A)

Reappoint a member (V. Carter) to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission

Confirm nominations (D2, D3, and D7) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library
Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated

Appoint members to the Anne Arundel County Gun Violence Prevention Task Force

Intro.

3/18/19

4/1/19

4/1/19

4/1/19

4/15/19

Action

P. 4/1/19

P. 4/15/19

P. 4/15/19

Amended &

P. 4/15/19

P. 4/15/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

xX X X X X X X X X

x




No.

16-19

17-19

18-19

19-19

20-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

Volke

Entire

Council

Volke

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Urge the County Executive to respond to a request for documentation from the County
Auditor

Appoint Legislative Counsel to the County Council

Charter Amendment Resolution — add a cap on the local income tax rate in the County

Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance
Authority and Fund to Paragon Bioservices, Inc.

Approve the reappointment of Brian E. Riddle as a supervisor of the Anne Arundel Soil
Conservation District

Intro.

4/15/19

5/1/19

5/1/19

5/6/19

5/20/19

Action

Withdrawn

P.5/1/19

Defeated

P. 6/3/19

P. 6/3/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X

x

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




No.

21-19

22-19

23-19

24-19

25-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

CE

Pruski

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Appoint a member to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission

Approve the recommendation that Billie Penley continue to serve as Acting Health
Officer

Confirm a nomination (D5) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association
of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated

Appoint a member to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission

Setting forth a determination of the County Council regarding an impasse proceeding
between Anne Arundel County and Teamster Union, Local 355 (Correctional Program
Specialists)

Intro.

5/20/19

5/20/19

5/20/19

6/3/19

6/14/19

Action

Withdrawn

P. 5/20/19

P. 6/3/19

P. 6/3/19

Amended &
P. 6/14/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

xX X

X X X X x

xX X




No.

26-19

27-19

28-19

29-19

30-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

Pruski

Rodvien

Lacey

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm a nomination (D4) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association
of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated

Recognize June 19, 2019 as Juneteenth National Freedom Day in Anne Arundel County

Approve estimates of annual costs of health insurance benefits

Endorse a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel

Community College funding (Phase I11)

Confirm five new appointments to the Personnel Board

Intro.

6/17/19

6/17/19

7/1/19

7/1/19

7/1/19

Action

P.7/1/19

P. 6/17/19

P. 7/16/19

P. 7/16/19

P. 7/16/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




No.

31-19

32-19

33-19

34-19

35-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Nominate for appointment a County Health Officer

Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance
Authority and Fund to Vision Technologies, Inc.

Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance
Authority and Fund to C-Care, LLC

Confirm appointments of Anne Arundel County residents to serve on the Spending
Affordability Committee

Approve the application to the United States Department of Justice for a grant under the
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program federal FY 2019 Local
Solicitation

Intro.

9/3/19

9/3/19

9/3/19

9/3/19

9/3/19

Action

P. 9/3/19

P. 9/16/19

P. 9/16/19

P. 9/16/19

P. 10/7/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




No.

36-19

37-19

38-19

39-19

40-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

Entire
Council

Entire

Council

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Charter Amendment Resolution — allow the County Auditor to have access to all records
and files pertaining to County business, to conduct additional financial and performance
audits of any County office, department, or agency, and to conduct investigations of an
act or allegation of fraud, waste, or abuse in the obligation, expenditure, receipt, or use
of County resources

Charter Amendment Resolution —add a requirement that the County Council confirm the
appointments of the County Attorney, Chief of Police, and Fire Chief and allow the
County Council to prevent removal of a County Attorney

Approve the acquisition of “Quiet Waters Retreat” utilizing funds from the Advance
Land Acquisition Capital Project

Confirm the appointment of a County resident (Voelkel) to the Pension Oversight
Commission for Anne Arundel County

Approve an appointment (Hyatt) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County
Retirement and Pension System

Intro.

9/3/19

9/3/19

9/16/19

10/7/19

10/7/19

Action

Amended &

P. 11/18/19

P. 9/16/19

P. 10/7/19

P. 10/21/19

P. 10/21/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X

absent

absent



ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

No. Sponsor(s) Title Intro. Action

41-19 CE Appoint a member (Mitchell) to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship 10/7/19 P.10/21/19  Lacey
Review Board Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

42-19 CE Approve the application of Dale H. Moreland and Ross E. Moreland to sell an agricultural 10/7/19 P. 11/4/19 Lacey
land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation Pickard

on 58.8 acres in Harwood, Maryland Volke
Pruski

Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

43-19 CE Approve the application of Scott L. Shifflett and Mary K. Shifflett to sell an agricultural 10/7/19 P. 11/4/19 Lacey
land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation Pickard

on 116.27 acres in Tracys Landing, Maryland ;’/rmsklf'
USKI

Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

44-19 CE Approve “Move Anne Arundel!” as Anne Arundel County’s Transportation Functional 10/21/19 P.11/18/19  Lacey
Master Plan Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

45-19 CE Appoint a member (E. Lewis) to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission 10/21/19 P.11/18/19  Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

12/17/2019

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X



No.

46-19

47-19

48-19

49-19

50-19

12/17/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

Entire
Council

Haire
Volke
Fiedler
Pruski

Rodvien

CE
Rodvien

Pruski
Pickard

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education’s Fiscal Year 2021 Public School
Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency
Committee on School Construction

Encourages the proper handling and reporting of all incidents, assaults, and crimes
committed in Anne Arundel County Public Schools or during school sponsored events

Encourages the establishment of a tree planting incentive program in Anne Arundel
County

Approve the nominations of members to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations
Commission

Confirm a nomination (D1) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association
of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated

Intro.

10/21/19

11/4/19

11/4/19

11/18/19

11/18/19

Action

P. 11/18/19

P. 11/4/19

P. 11/18/19

P. 11/18/19

P. 12/2/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




No. Sponsor(s)

51-19 Entire
Council

52-19 Haire
Rodvien
Volke

12/17/2019

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2019 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Elect A. Pickard as Chairman and S. Lacey as Vice Chairman of the County Council

Express the County Council’s sympathies and condolences to the family of Bowen Levy

Intro.

12/2/19

12/16/19

Action

P. 12/2/19

P. 12/16/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire




