<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
1-19	Volke	Request the County Executive to enter into an agreement with the U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement on behalf of Anne Arundel County to perform certain immigration enforcement functions pursuant to Section 287(g) of the Immigration and Nationality Act	1/7/19	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	x x x x
2-19	Volke	Urge the County Executive not to use funds received by Anne Arundel County from the federal government, pursuant to an Intergovernmental Service Agreement, for the legal representation of County detainees in civil proceedings instituted by the Department of Homeland Security and pledge not to approve any related budgetary requests	1/7/19	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	x x x x
3-19	CE	Approve Anne Arundel County's 2019 Financial Assurance Plan for National Pollutant Discharge Elimination Phase I Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System Permit	1/22/19	Amended & P. 2/19/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x	x x
4-19	Entire Council	Appoint Susan Smith, CPA, CFE as County Auditor	2/4/19	P. 2/4/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
5-19	Lacey Fiedler Pickard Pruski Rodvien	Nominate a member (V. Carter) for reappointment to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	2/4/19	P. 2/19/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
6-19	CE	Approve the continued service of Jessica Leys as Acting Budget Officer	2/19/19	P. 2/19/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
7-19	CE	Approve the continued service of William Martin as Acting Superintendent of Detention Facilities	2/19/19	P. 2/19/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
8-19	Chairman	Engage the services of CliftonLarsonAllen LLP to perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2019	2/19/19	P. 3/4/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
9-19	CE	Approve the nomination of Billie Penley as Acting Health Officer for 90 days	2/19/19	Amended & P. 3/4/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	x x
10-19	CE	Encourage participation by Anne Arundel County residents in the United States Census Bureau's 2020 Census	3/4/19	P. 3/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	x

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
11-19	CE	Approve an application to establish a BRAC Revitalization and Incentive Zone within the Odenton Town Center	3/18/19	P. 4/1/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
12-19	CE	Endorse a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel Community College funding (Phase IIA)	4/1/19	P. 4/15/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
13-19	CE	Reappoint a member (V. Carter) to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	4/1/19	P. 4/15/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
14-19	CE	Confirm nominations (D2, D3, and D7) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated	4/1/19	Amended & P. 4/15/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
15-19	Pickard Lacey Rodvien Pruski	Appoint members to the Anne Arundel County Gun Violence Prevention Task Force	4/15/19	P. 4/15/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X	x x

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
16-19	Volke	Urge the County Executive to respond to a request for documentation from the County Auditor	4/15/19	Withdrawn	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire		
17-19	Entire Council	Appoint Legislative Counsel to the County Council	5/1/19	P. 5/1/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
18-19	Volke	Charter Amendment Resolution – add a cap on the local income tax rate in the County	5/1/19	Defeated	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x	x x x x
19-19	CE	Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance Authority and Fund to Paragon Bioservices, Inc.	5/6/19	P. 6/3/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
20-19	CE	Approve the reappointment of Brian E. Riddle as a supervisor of the Anne Arundel Soil Conservation District	5/20/19	P. 6/3/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
21-19	CE	Appoint a member to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	5/20/19	Withdrawn	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire		
22-19	CE	Approve the recommendation that Billie Penley continue to serve as Acting Health Officer	5/20/19	P. 5/20/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
23-19	CE	Confirm a nomination (D5) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated	5/20/19	P. 6/3/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
24-19	CE	Appoint a member to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	6/3/19	P. 6/3/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x	X X
25-19	Pruski	Setting forth a determination of the County Council regarding an impasse proceeding between Anne Arundel County and Teamster Union, Local 355 (Correctional Program Specialists)	6/14/19	Amended & P. 6/14/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	x

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
26-19	CE Pruski	Confirm a nomination (D4) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated	6/17/19	P. 7/1/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
27-19	Rodvien Lacey	Recognize June 19, 2019 as Juneteenth National Freedom Day in Anne Arundel County	6/17/19	P. 6/17/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
28-19	CE	Approve estimates of annual costs of health insurance benefits	7/1/19	P. 7/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
29-19	CE	Endorse a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel Community College funding (Phase III)	7/1/19	P. 7/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
30-19	CE	Confirm five new appointments to the Personnel Board	7/1/19	P. 7/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	<u>Title</u>	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
31-19	CE	Nominate for appointment a County Health Officer	9/3/19	P. 9/3/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
32-19	CE	Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance Authority and Fund to Vision Technologies, Inc.	9/3/19	P. 9/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
33-19	CE	Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance Authority and Fund to C-Care, LLC	9/3/19	P. 9/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
34-19	CE	Confirm appointments of Anne Arundel County residents to serve on the Spending Affordability Committee	9/3/19	P. 9/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
35-19	CE	Approve the application to the United States Department of Justice for a grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program federal FY 2019 Local Solicitation	9/3/19	P. 10/7/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
36-19	Entire Council	Charter Amendment Resolution – allow the County Auditor to have access to all records and files pertaining to County business, to conduct additional financial and performance audits of any County office, department, or agency, and to conduct investigations of an act or allegation of fraud, waste, or abuse in the obligation, expenditure, receipt, or use of County resources	9/3/19	Amended & P. 11/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
37-19	Entire Council	Charter Amendment Resolution – add a requirement that the County Council confirm the appointments of the County Attorney, Chief of Police, and Fire Chief and allow the County Council to prevent removal of a County Attorney	9/3/19	P. 9/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
38-19	CE	Approve the acquisition of "Quiet Waters Retreat" utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition Capital Project	9/16/19	P. 10/7/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
39-19	CE	Confirm the appointment of a County resident (Voelkel) to the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County	10/7/19	P. 10/21/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x x	absent
40-19	CE	Approve an appointment (Hyatt) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County Retirement and Pension System	10/7/19	P. 10/21/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	absent

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
41-19	CE	Appoint a member (Mitchell) to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship Review Board	10/7/19	P. 10/21/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	absent
42-19	CE	Approve the application of Dale H. Moreland and Ross E. Moreland to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation on 58.8 acres in Harwood, Maryland	10/7/19	P. 11/4/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	х
43-19	CE	Approve the application of Scott L. Shifflett and Mary K. Shifflett to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation on 116.27 acres in Tracys Landing, Maryland	10/7/19	P. 11/4/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	Х
44-19	CE	Approve "Move Anne Arundel!" as Anne Arundel County's Transportation Functional Master Plan	10/21/19	P. 11/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
45-19	CE	Appoint a member (E. Lewis) to the Anne Arundel County Ethics Commission	10/21/19	P. 11/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
46-19	CE	Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education's Fiscal Year 2021 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency Committee on School Construction	10/21/19	P. 11/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
47-19	Entire Council	Encourages the proper handling and reporting of all incidents, assaults, and crimes committed in Anne Arundel County Public Schools or during school sponsored events	11/4/19	P. 11/4/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
48-19	Haire Volke Fiedler Pruski Rodvien	Encourages the establishment of a tree planting incentive program in Anne Arundel County	11/4/19	P. 11/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
49-19	CE Rodvien Pruski Pickard	Approve the nominations of members to the Anne Arundel County Human Relations Commission	11/18/19	P. 11/18/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
50-19	CE	Confirm a nomination (D1) to the Board of Trustees of The Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County, Incorporated	11/18/19	P. 12/2/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor(s)</u>	Title	Intro.	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
51-19	Entire Council	Elect A. Pickard as Chairman and S. Lacey as Vice Chairman of the County Council	12/2/19	P. 12/2/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X	
52-19	Haire Rodvien Volke	Express the County Council's sympathies and condolences to the family of Bowen Levy	12/16/19	P. 12/16/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X X X	